

b

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10548/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2011 in RSA No.593/1985 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAG SINGH(D) TR.LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Shama,Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER