

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22164/2012

BHAG SINGH(D) TR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

As per office report, notices were issued to all the respondents through registered post.

Record indicates that respondent No.1 has not been served as AD card has been received without his signature.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit in person.

Respondent No.3 though duly but he has failed to appear nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Fresh steps against the unserved respondents be taken on payment of fresh process fee and spare copies as per rules.

List again on 4.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj