

SECTION IV B

Listed on 29.11.2013

Court No. 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 41
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22164 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Bhag Singh(D) thr. Kashmir Singh Petitioner(s)
Versus

Basant Kaur(D) Tr. Lrs. & Ors. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the seven respondents was issued on 26.09.2012 by registered A. D. Post. Respondent No. 2 who is also Power of Attorney holder of respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 is represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that names of respondent nos. 6 and 7 have been deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner vide orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers dated 15.07.2013 passed in I. A. No. 4.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office

report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-M/s. A.P. & J Chambers, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm