



The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day. Liberty to file additional documents."

It is submitted that no additional document has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-M/s. A.P. & J Chambers, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip