

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1718/2016

BHAG SINGH (DEAD) THR. MAHANT KASHMIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASANT KAUR (DEAD)) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 256858/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 266123/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 256861/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 294743/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 294741/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 265997/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 256127/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5391/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5313/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5267/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 266120/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 294742/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 22-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)